
Welcome to RBFRS

* AM - Area Manager

Annie-Rose Pratt, Head of 
Corporate Services

 pratta@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4556 

 07786145153

Nikki Richards, Deputy Chief 
Executive

 richardsn@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4702	

 07585991626

Becci Jefferies, Head of HR 
and Learning and Development

 jefferiesb@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4670	

 07776225975 

Tim Readings, AM Policy 
and Assurance

 readingst@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4801

 07774215664 

Paul Brooks, Head of Assets

 brooksp@rbfrs.co.uk 

 0118 938 4743

 07887830229 

Conor Byrne, Head of 
Finance and Procurement 
Services

 byrnec@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4720

 07585991602 

Mark Arkwell, Deputy Chief 
Fire Officer/ Director of 
Operations and Collaboration

 arkwellm@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4617

 07775998038

Katie Mills, Assistant Chief 
Fire Officer/ Director of 
Service Delivery

 millsk@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4800

 07831812131

Wayne Bowcock, Chief Fire 
Officer/ Chief Executive

 bowcockw@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4616

 07867 378324

Lukasz Wrona, Head of 
Business Information 
Support

 wronal@rbfrs.co.uk

  0118 938 4618

 07786140523

Dave Crease, AM Prevention 
and Protection

 creased@rbfrs.co.uk

 07776 335485 

 0118 938 4618

Tom Brandon, AM 
Response and Resilience

 brandon@rbfrs.co.uk

 0118 938 4500

 07733092871 

Our Senior Leadership Team


